

Central City Water & Sewer
Contract 2013-5: Wells Community Water System Upgrade

TABULATION OF BIDS: Water Lines Contract

Bids Received: July 15, 2013 @ 3:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Gary W. Clifford, Inc. Hodgenville, KY		Abbico Contracting Hudson, KY		Twin States Utilities & Excav. Mount Hermon, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	4-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	5,690 LF	\$ 7.16	\$ 40,740.40	\$ 10.25	\$ 58,322.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,900.00
02	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	240 LF	\$ 6.21	\$ 1,490.40 *	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00
03	Final Cleanup of Pipeline Route	5,420 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,260.00
04	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/4"cr	270 LF	\$ 74.41	\$ 20,090.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,900.00
05	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/3"cr	40 LF	\$ 73.41	\$ 2,936.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
06	Open-cut Private Drive Crossing (Conc.)	75 LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
07	Uncased Driveway Bore	125 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
08	12"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
09	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
10	4-inch Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	\$ 746.00	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00
11	3-inch Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 646.00	\$ 646.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
12	Small Flush Hydrant w/ Valve	4 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
13	Plug & Cap existing 4" Waterline	1 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
14	New Meter Service: Near Side	17 EA	\$ 819.53	\$ 13,932.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00
15	New Meter Service: Far Side	28 EA	\$ 1,057.37	\$ 29,606.36	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
16	3/4" Schedule 40 PVC Service Line	2,000 LF	\$ 9.80	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	Service Re-Connection by Plumber	45 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	Booster Pump Station: Equipment EFI	1 LS	\$ 56,180.00	\$ 56,180.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
19	Booster Pump Station: Installation	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
Total Amount of Bid				\$ 239,245.27 *		\$ 257,637.50		\$ 271,660.00

* Denotes Error from Reading

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Booster Pump Station: Equipment Other	1 LS	\$ 59,349.36	\$ 59,349.36	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
02	Unclassified undercut, where Ordered	1 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
03	No. 57 Rock Refill, where Ordered	1 Ton	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
04	Class B Concrete Refill, where Ordered	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
05	Steel, cased Open Cut Road Xing; 8" cs	1 EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
06	Pavement Replacement & Backfill	1 EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
07	Reconnect Existing Near Side Meter	1 EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
08	Reconnect Existing Far Side Meter	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
09	Air Release Valve	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Engineer:

McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:

Central City Water & Sewer
P.O. Box 430
Central City, Kentucky 42330
(270) 754-3066